

EAGLE MOUNTAIN Parks & Recreation Board Meeting

Thursday, February 9th 2023, 6:00 PM Eagle Mountain City Main Conference Room 1650 East Stagecoach Run, Eagle Mountain, Utah 84005

6:00 P.M. – MAIN CONFERENCE ROOM

- 1. Call to order:
- 2. Review and approve 1/12/2022 Board Meeting Minutes:
- 3. Review and Board (Craig Morris and Rod Hess) presentation to City Council (Feb 7th meeting) regarding EMC Youth Soccer program and other recommendations to sports programs:
- 4. Other business:
- 5. Next Board Meeting: Thursday, March 9th, 2023 (6:00 to 7:30 pm)
- 6. Adjourn:

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

The undersigned, duly appointed City Recorder, does hereby certify that the above agenda notice was posted **a minimum of two (2) calendar days prior to the meeting date** on the Eagle Mountain City bulletin boards, the Eagle Mountain City website <u>www.emcity.org</u>, posted to the Utah State public notice website <u>http://www.utah.gov/pmn/index.html</u>.

Fionnuala B. Kofoed, MMC, City Recorder

THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO PARTICIPATE IN ALL CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS. In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, Eagle Mountain City will make reasonable accommodation for participation in the City Council Meetings and Work Sessions. Please call the City Recorder's Office at least 3 working days prior to the meeting at 801-789-6610. This meeting may be held telephonically to allow a member of the City Council to participate. This agenda is subject to change with a minimum 24-hour notice.